

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 1 of 11

POSTING NO: 232595 Mail Handler

OPENING DATE: 09/09/2020 CLOSING DATE: 09/19/2020

JOB ID: 70317472 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II

KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SO. HV DKS 253 212 21

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70317708 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO STC 263 23032 PIT LIC REQ.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Bowman, K EMP ID: 4968 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 12/01/1990 RANK: 008

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 2 of 11

JOB ID: 70328323 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SHAKEOUT & CULL PRTS 271 11023

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
06:00 14:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hamilton, L EMP ID: 4467 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 04/26/1986 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70451991 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 162 19913 (N/S Sun-Mon night)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WASHINGTON, I EMP ID: 4753 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 031

JOB ID: 70458783 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO East Docks 235 22920 PIV Lic. Req. vice A60

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Price, C EMP ID: 3556 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 03/12/1977 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 3 of 11

JOB ID: 70483998 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 162 19824 (N/S Thu and Fri nights)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RAMOS, R EMP ID: 7886 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 06/22/2019 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 70505846 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008761 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PSM 1 & 2 PIT Lic Req. 151 22910 vice A33

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: shenouda, f EMP ID: 1980 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 07/26/2014 RANK: 023

JOB ID: 70506210 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SO. INBND DOCKS PIT License Req. 236 22920 vice A65

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Terzo, V EMP ID: 3405 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 08/20/1983 RANK: 009

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 4 of 11

JOB ID: 70506350 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO So. Inb 236 22920 PIT Lic. Req. vice 70411244

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hargett, K EMP ID: 2620 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 11/13/2004 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70506355 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO PIT Lic Req HSUS 345 22913

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 70644071 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PLATFORM 163 21217

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0230-1100-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
02:30	11:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	02:30	11:00	030	02:30	11:00	030	02:30	11:00	030	02:30	11:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROOKINS, T EMP ID: 7117 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 008

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TDO

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 5 of 11

JOB ID: 70957789 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC MEO 263 23032 PIT LIC REQ
Section: STC

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Madden, J EMP ID: 7203 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 06/22/1985 RANK: 050

JOB ID: 70992520 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008761 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LOW VOLUME 131 21011

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	22:00 06:30 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARROLL, D EMP ID: 7049 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 025

JOB ID: 71531795 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 362 19923

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030	14:00 22:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EVANS, A EMP ID: 1011 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 009

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 6 of 11

JOB ID: 71658031 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Apps 388 24923

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JOHNSON, L EMP ID: 6814 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 015

JOB ID: 71658036 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS 388 24823

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CLEMONS, L EMP ID: 0694 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 017

JOB ID: 72189483 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 162 19824 N/S SAT/SUN nights

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BARNES, E EMP ID: 2623 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 RANK: 007

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 7 of 11

JOB ID: 72189484 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 162 19824 N/S TUE/WED nights

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 72189527 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO STC 163 23031 PIT LIC REQ; SAT/SUN NIGHTS

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0230-1100-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
02:30	11:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	02:30	11:00	030	02:30	11:00	030	02:30	11:00	030	02:30	11:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Delearie, E EMP ID: 1080 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 09/03/1994 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 72189534 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #1 261 19822

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GEFFRARD, E EMP ID: 2835 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 013

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 8 of 11

JOB ID: 72189539 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #1 261 19822

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Bethea, K EMP ID: 5832 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 11/01/2004 RANK: 013

JOB ID: 72189542 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #1 261 19822

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CANNEDY, N EMP ID: 2534 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 04/29/2017 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 72189601 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 362 19923

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 9 of 11

JOB ID: 72189617 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LOAD LOW VOL DOCKS 331 210 13

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JONES, C EMP ID: 4322 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 007

JOB ID: 72189820 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSUS 245 93912

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Sunico, L EMP ID: 1263 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 12/11/2004 RANK: 014

JOB ID: 71867713 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008761 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NO. CONT 133 210 11

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MILLS, Y EMP ID: 3417 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 045

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 10 of 11

JOB ID: 71867800 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NO. INB 332 212 13

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: BULK

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, D EMP ID: 2137 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 06/22/2019 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 71867555 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #1 261 19822

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LYLES, A EMP ID: 2358 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 10/01/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 71867632 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS 388 24523

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
18:00	02:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030	18:00	02:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
TX2TD0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/24/2020 09:04:59
PAGE: 11 of 11

JOB ID: Z1867650 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 362 19923

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	14:00	22:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Cooke, S EMP ID: 3176 EFFECTIVE: 10/10/2020 SEN DATE: 04/26/1997 RANK: 001
